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v ' Vehicle History Report #: 51210565
Emmﬂm&l Report Date: February 7, 2024 | 9:28 AM EST
* Report Status: Complete

Reference:

2010 CHEVROLET EQUINOX LT

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
2CNALPEW7A6229202

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 170,011 KM

i

Accident/Damage Records Found

lL.ast Registered In; 3 Service Records Found

Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S, History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Vislt us at support.carfax.ca

;7% This vehicle history report is based on inf«;rmatian_(https:llwww.carfax.calvehlcle-hlstory—data) that was reported and

available to CARFAX Canada as of February 07, 2024 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billlons of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we
“recelve new historical data records every day, There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been
reported to CARFAX Canada, When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehlcle History
Report, along with a vehicle inspectlon and test drlve, to make an Informed decision.
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2024-02-10, 10:53 a.m.,




CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Repotts | hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=miKJctIZ8VSObjK CIHSWS0b3qv¥%2F06vZp

4

«

Vehicle History Report

AM Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

@ 2018 Jan 16 Manitoba, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a , $729.17
Claim: Non-collision Front Not Reported :

Registration

£ This vehicte has been registered in the province of Manitoba in Canada with Nermal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Requfred, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuift, Satvage and Stofen.

-~

%+ Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2010 May 5 7,820 KM Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

2020 Jan 29 Service Facllity Vehicle serviced
« Inspection performed

20215ep16 170,011 KM Jim Gauthier Chevrolet ~ Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada » Ol and filter changed

+ Throttle body cleaned/serviced

Open Recalls

# No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this repert was generated. For additional safety recall information and
nan-safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's wehisite.

- Stolen Vehicle Check

€ This vehicle Is not actively declared stolen. i

2 ) Detailed History

2CNALPEW7AB225202
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D.&‘TE‘ ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2009 Sep 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
First Owner Reported
Vehicle colour noted as black
2010 Jan 4 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N0S0298
2010 May 5 7,820 KM Service Facllity Sarvice Record Vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2010 Jun 17 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
Vehlcle colour noted as black
2011 Jun 17 Motor Vehlcie Dept. Canadian Renawal Reglstration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
vehicle calour noted as black
2012Jun 17 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or
Manitcba, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2013 Jun 47 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
' Manltoba, Canada Renewed
vehicle colour noted as black
2014 Jun 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration [ssued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
vehicle colour noted as black
2015 Mar 2 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Racall # N140535
2015 Jun 17 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
vehicle colour noted as black
2016 Jun 17 Motor Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour hoted as black
2017 jun 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2018 Jan 16 Non-collision Front
Manitoba, Canada
2018 Jan 16 Insurance Records Non-cellision Estimate Date: n/a g
Manitoba, Canada Front Q
— : g
2018Jun17 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglistration Issued or %
Manitoba, Canada Renewed ‘ L
vehlcle colour noted as black 3
L
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DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS '
2019 Jun 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 ]an 29 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
2020 jun 17 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manlitoba, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2020 Oct 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2021 Mar 13 Maotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle cotour noted as black
2021 Sep 16 170,011 KM jim Gauthier Chevrolet Service Record vehicle serviced
Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada
2022 Mar 11 _IVIotor_'Vehlcle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Mar 11 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Nov 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or
Manitoba, Canada Renewed
: Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 Jan 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registraticn Issued or
) Manitcba, Canada Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as black

Questiohs? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle histary report 1s complied fram multiple data sources. It Is nat always possivle for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete informatlon on any one vehicle. For example, there may be othar title,
brands, reglstratlons, declaratlans, accldent [nformation, service records, recall Informatien, odometer readings or other Information where tllscrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflectud In this report. CARFAX Canada and its
source data providers recelva data and Infermation from external sources bellevad to b reiiable, but ne resporsitility s assumed by CARFAX Canad, Its source data providers or Its agents for any errors, Inaccuracles or emisslons, The
repusts are provided strictly on an as-is where-ls basls, and CARFAX Canada and Its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express of Impl led, including any warranties of Umaliness, accuracy, merchaataltsity,
merchantable tyuallty or fitness for a particular purpase regarding this report or fts contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of ts source data praviders shall he Ylable far any losses, expenses or damages[n connactlon with any report or
any Informatlen cantalned within a repost, Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any Information. Other infarmation about the vehicle that s the subject matter of this vehicle histary report, Including
prebiens, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada, Uise this repart as une Impartant tool, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make & better declslon about your neat wsed car, By obtainlny, reviewing andfor using this
vehicle histary repart, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s conditlens of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User License Agreements as each may ba i from tima to time by CARFAX Canada,
conditlong of Use .
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@ 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved,
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